Page 88 of 1
Company Name: Samsung Telecommunications America
FCC ID: NP8-800-10-PRU
Work Order Number 2000081 / A0387
APPENDIX H:
SCHEMATICS
181S 1.1
DCS 10Watts PicoBTS DPA
A3
4 5Wednesday, August 18, 1999
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
+5V
+28V
Attenuator Controlling Voltage
U20
HYBRID COULPER
U22
7805
28V
C88
39p
L4
6.8n
Q7
AH-1
L3
12n
C92
68p(2012)
C93
0.1u(2012)
C94
4.7u(TANTAL)
C84
39p R40
430
R38
12
R41
430
C85
39p
C89
2p
Q6
MRF181
R47
10K
R45 1K
VR65K
C90
10n
C96
68p
C95
1n
C100
4.7u(50v)+
C101
100n(3225)
R42
200(0805)
L5
15n
C91
68p(0805)
C98
1n
C99
100n(3225)
C97
68p
C81
39pP1
3N7
IN
1
OUT
2
GND
3
C86
39p
C82
2p
C83
5.6p
R46
1K
R50
5.1
R49
5.1
R48
5.1
R51
5.1
D4
PIN Diode
D3
PIN Diode
R43
33k
R44
33k
C87
39p
R39
51
C202
3.6p
R200
0
C201
68p
C200
0.1u
R201
0
R2020
R203
0
R204
0
TO MRF184
RF_IN
From Vatt (PLC)
To Vcpl (PLC)
MRF184S {RevCode}
DCS 10Watts PicoBTS DPA
A3
1 5Wednesday, August 18, 1999
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
+28V
+28V
+28V
+28V
C22
5.1p
C20
39p(1414)
SW1
SW SPST
C14
39p
C12
39p(1414)
R7
5.1
R3
3.6k
R2
3.6k
C2
22u
Q1
MRF184
C11
100n(3225)
C8
47p(1414)
C17
9.1p
VR1
5K
C9
47p(1414)
C13
39p(1414)
C3
100n
C10
100n(3225)
C21
4.7p
C18
6.8p
C23
9.1p
C16
9.1p
R1
330
C4
22u(tantal)
+
C7
4.7u(tantal)
+ RT1680
t
R4
9.1K
R5
9.1K
J1
5566-08A+
5
+
6
+
7
+
8
+
1
+
2
+
3
+
4
F1
EMI filter
C15
39p
R6
1K
C5
0.1u
C19
39p(1414)
U1
UM4040CIM3-10
C6
0.1u
C223
0.1u
C216
4.7u
C217
68p
C218
0.1u
C212
39p
C213
39p
F2
EMI filter
P2
3N7
IN
1
OUT
2
G
N
D
3
C105
1pF
1
2
RF OUT[TO 186]
RF IN[FROM 181]
+5V -5V SW DETECT
+26V
DCS 10Watts PicoBTS DPA
A3
3 5Wednesday, August 18, 1999
MRF186
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
+28V
+28V
+28V
+28V
+28V
+28V
W801
BALUN
W802
BALUN
W803
BALUN
W804
BALUN
C42
9.1p
C37
39p
C44
39p
C45
39p
C50
1000p
SW2
SW SPST
C38
39p
C35
39p
C48
1000p
R26
180
R27
180
R24
9.1K
R22 9.1K
C30
22u
C26
22u(tantal)
Q2
MRF186
C52
22u
C49
39p
C29
100n
C51
100n
C31
100n
C33
1000p
C39
0.3p
C40
13p
C43
5.6p
C68
9.1p
C62
39p
C70
39p
C71
39p
C78
1000p
SW3
SW SPST
C63
39p
C60
39p
C76
1000p
R34
180
R37
180
R32 9.1K
R30 9.1K
C55
22u
C53
22u
Q4
MRF186
C80
22u
C77
39p
C54
100n
C79
100n
C56
100n C58
1000p
C65
0.3p
C66
13p
C69
5.6p
R31
100
R29
100
RT2
680
t
C32
4.7u
C46
4.7u
C36
39p
VR4
5K
C47
39p
C34
1000p
R23 470
R25 470
RT3 680
t
C75
39p
R28 470
C61
39p
C59
1000p
VR5
5K
C74
4.7u
C57
4.7u
R33 470
R20
9.1K
R21
9.1K
R36
9.1K
R35
9.1K
C27
0.1u
C28
0.1u
C72
0.1u C73
0.1u
U8
UM4040CIM3-10
U3
UM4040CIM3-10
C41
1p
C67
1p
C25
0.1u
C64
0.1u
C214
39p
C215
39p
C222
0.1u
C221
0.1u
C107
1p
1
2
C106
1p
1
2
RF OUT[TO DETECTOR]
RF IN[FROM 184]
DETECTOR {RevCode}
DCS 10Watts PicoBTS DPA
A3
5 5Wednesday, August 18, 1999
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
+5V
+5V
+5V
-5V
+5V
+5V
+5V
U25
U23
7805
U27
Temp> SENSOR
R52
50(6231)
C102
39p
U10A
AS278-12
J3
8
J1
3
J2
5
V2
7
V1
6
Vs
2
GND1
I
GND2
4
R56
100K
D5
MMBD914L
1
2
Q8
MMBT3904L
3
1
2
R57
30K
U12
AD622
+IN
3
-IN
2
+Vs
7
RG1
1
RG2
8
REF
5
OUT
6
-VS
4
C106
68p
U11
PST02_A_1
RF_IN
7
VCC
5
GND3
3
GND2
2
GND1
1
PWR_OUT
6
TEMP_REP
4
C108
0.1u
R54
1k
R55
1k
C107
0.1u
C109
0.1u
R53
5.11K
C105(SKIP)
0.1u
U9
EBU137
IN
1
OUT
2
C
IR
C
_
O
U
T
3
F2
EMI filter
U24A
AS278-12
J3
8
J1
3
J2
5
V2
7
V1
6
Vs
2
GND1
I
GND2
4
R206
100K
D6
MMBD914L
1
2
Q9
MMBT3904L
3
1
2
R207
30K
R208
100
R210
100
R209
68
C104
68pF
R214
50(6432)
R217
50(6231)
C103
68p
C24
68p
R211 100
R213
100
R212
150
R218
1K
VR7
2K
C226
39p
R215
50(6432)
R216
50(35W)
R262
1K
C222
0.1u
C221
0.1u
C232
0.1u
C222
0.1u
RF FROM 186 COMBINER
DETECT
TX_SW1
RF_OUT
28V 28V
TX_SW1
XCVR
OUTPUT CPLING
U22
Output Power Limiting Circuit {RevCode}
DCS 10Watts PicoBTS DPA
A4
2 5Wednesday, August 18, 1999
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
+28V
-5V
Voltage
Attenuation
Characteristic of Attenuator
VR1 for output power limit (ALC)
VR2 for determining the minimum
voltages of the attenuator
7812
U21
+5V
-5V
LT1054
U26
U2A
LM2902
+
-
3
2
1
4
1
1
U2B
LM2902
+
-
5
6
7
4
1
1
U2C
LM2902
+
-
10
9
8
4
1
1
R13
10K
R15
10K
R12
10K R14
10K
R17
10K
10K
R80
0.1U1
C1
D1
MMBD914
R18
1M
VR2
1K
VR3
2K
R16
10K
R11
10K
D2
hmss2850
C225
100p
R19
1k
L2
220nH
L1
27nH
C204
68p
C203 39p
R2050
C207
68p
C208
0.1u
C220
0.1u
C205
0.1u
C206
0.1u
C209
68p
C210
0.1u
C211
4.7u
C219
68p
C227
10uF
+
C228
100uF
+
C229 0.002uF
R220
100K
R219
20K
R8
82
R9
100
R10
100
C230
4.7u
C234
0.1u
To Vatt (MRF181)
From Vcpl (MRF181)
To Detector Circuit